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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection / _
| Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands 121 1402V

City/Town
WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

e it et

A. General Information

important:

\When filing out - Applicant:
o on thg 6#)”4/[) i DAUAJ / e omBE. ®
g(r)‘rlcr:gtee{é ;T(ee g Name E-Mail Address
to move your - -T‘s_/éd 60/ SR ST
cursor - do not ailing Address
use the return /A/ LRy EN Ma. UG
key. ‘City/Town ST / _ State Zip Code

» S08-25L g7/ [ IE-F63-5078

Phone Number  ~ 4

Fax Number (if applicable)
2. Representative (if any):

Firm

Contact Name E-Mail Address

Mailing Address

City/Town State Zip Code
Phone Number Fax Number (if applicable)

B. Determinations

1. lrequest the é/,cy,g‘/[,d make the following determination(s). Check any that apply:
Conservation Commission

[0 a. whether the area depicted on plan(s) and/or map(s) referenced below is an area subject to
jurisdiction of the Wetlands Protection Act.

[0 b. whether the boundaries of resource area(s) depicted on plan(s) and/or map(s) referenced
below are accurately delineated.

B c. whether the work depicted on plan(s) referenced below is subject to the Wetlands Protection Act.

B d. whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced below is subject to the jurisdiction
of any municipal wetlands ordinance or bylaw of:

Frettaten/

Name of Municipality

[ e. whether the following scope of alternatives is adequate for work in the Riverfront Area as
depicted on referenced plan(s).
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands ST

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability

wpaform1.doc

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

C. Project Description

1. a Project Location (use maps and plans to identify the Io;i}on of the area subject to this request):

Al B1) T 0,0 hask,
Street Af?? CY Cfltle/OB
Assessofs Map/Plat Number Parcel/Lot Number

b. Area Description (use additional paper, if necessary):

S//\/(?f//(o ,/ém/%z, 7USS

c. Plan and/or Map Reference(s):

s ;o) 9/26 //9

Title Date/ /
Title Date
Title Date

2. a. Work Description (use additional paper and/or provide plan(s) of work, if necessary):
7’//4 JRATI ot P2rile bk, ) bo Lcrogyed

'77) S5/ D¢ é/ (ens Ses la F/Dn ) /&w: W 175 ée%?‘

ﬂf/»eﬁau ond ‘fﬁé AAEH) 7D g< DeEesrse S Q3></</ )

é\—/ O Rs G s ( ClensTil2 T wéo/ﬂ,/\//'d 27
e/ ro < Qonste e Fran) 427 COST
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

City/Town

C. Project Description (cont.)

b. Identify provisions of the Wetlands Protection Act or regulations which may exempt the applicant

from having to file a Notice of Intent for all or part of the described work (use additional paper, if
necessary).

a. If this application is a Request for Determination of Scope of Alternatives for work in the
Riverfront Area, indicate the one classification below that best describes the project.

Single family house on a lot recorded on or before 8/1/96
Single family house on a lot recorded after 8/1/96
Expansion of an existing structure on a lot recorded after 8/1/96

Project, other than a single family house or public project, where the applicant owned the lot
before 8/7/96

New agriculture or aquaculture project

Project on a lot shown on an approved, definitive subdivision plan where there is a recorded deed

O
L
O
O
O
[0 Public project where funds were appropriated prior to 8/7/96
O
restriction limiting total alteration of the Riverfront Area for the entire subdivision
[0 Residential subdivision; institutional, industrial, or commercial project

[0 Municipal project

[] District, county, state, or federal government project

U

Project required to evaluate off-site alternatives in more than one municipality in an
Environmental Impact Report under MEPA or in an alternatives analysis pursuant to an
application for a 404 permit from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers or 401 Water Quality
Certification from the Department of Environmental Protection.

b. Provide evidence (e.g., record of date subdivision lot was recorded) supporting the classification
above (use additional paper and/or attach appropriate documents, if necessary.)
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection il
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands ’fm’éj

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

City/Town

D. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

| hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing Request for Determination of Applicability
and accompanying plans, documents, and supporting data are true and complete to the best of my
knowledge.

| further certify that the property owner, if different from the applicant, and the appropriate DEP Regional
Office were sent a complete copy of this Request (including all appropriate
documentation) simultaneously with the submittal of this Request to the Conservation Commission.

Failure by the applicant to send copies in a timely manner may result in dismissal of the Request for
Determination of Applicability.

Name and address of the property owner:

58 Bol=am or
Mailing Address
f%//e avsird

City/Town
Ma. o276
State Zip Code 1
Signatures:

| also understand that notification of this Request will be placed in a local newspaper at my expense
in accordance with Section 10.05(3)(b)(1) of the Wetlands Protection Act regulations.

£/9//9

Date

Signature of Representative (if any) Date
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Notification to Abutters Under the
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act
and the Fairhaven Wetlands Bylaw

(this form must be completed and copies sent by certified mail
to all abutters within 100 feet of the site of the project)

In accordance with the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40 (the Wetlands Protection
Act) and the Fairhaven Wetlands Bylaw (Chapter 192), you are hereby notified of the following:

1. The applicant’s name is £DMOn/b WA 44{’///7/&@ .

2. The applicant has filed the following type of permit application with the Fairhaven
Conservation Commission:
Request for Determination of Applicability
[INotice of Intent
[ JRequest to Amend an existing Order of Conditions
[INotice of Resource Area Delineation

3. The address or location of the site where the activity, project, or delineation is proposed is:
St Belsnm s , Faithaven, MA.

4. The proposed work includes

OLFCL b £ L2 AS=De AR g2 insFv0 ] GE é}»?ﬁ//f,a Bl ~
72/
VA

V .

5. Copies of the above application may be examined at the Conservation Office, located in Town
Hall, 40 Center Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, between 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM, Monday through
Friday. Copies may be obtained at the office for a fee if notified in advance or from the applicant.

6. The public hearing will be held:
a. DATE: Jeprembes [a, 20/F

b. TIME: 6:30 pm
¢. LOCATION: Town Hall, 40 Center Street, Fairhaven MA

7. For additional information, please contact the applicant/applicant’s representative:
Name:_ D2 ond L Lacom
Phone/Email: __ 50 &- 25 SO/

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Notice of the public hearing including its date, time, and place will be published at least five business days
in advance in the Fairhaven Neighborhood News, and will be posted on the Fairhaven Town Website and
at the Fairhaven Town Hall not less than 48 hours in advance.

2. Since you are receiving this notice, you may have wetland resource areas or wetland buffers on your
property. Therefore, construction, cutting, clearing, or grading may require a permit. For clarification or
for more information, call the Conservation Agent at 508-979-4082 or visit our website.



finity Connect Inbox 1
butter's List
»anne Correi
> lacombe5t 56 BALSAM STREET
—— 100 FT ABUTTERS
elio,
e o IMAP/LOT [PROPERTY ADDRESS OWNER ON RECORD
o e OWNER ADDRESS
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Brief narrative of work that was performed at 56 Balsam St., Fairhaven, Ma.

The construction company, Medeiros Construction, of Alden St. Fairhaven, Ma. was chosen,
after a bidding process, to construct an asphalt driveway at 56 Balsam St., Fairhaven. The
aggreement that they would handle all permits for it"s construction was made. The apron, that
was applied in 2004 during initial construction, was replaced due to it's deterioratior.

With the difficulty of maintaining a stone driveway on a, roughly, 30 degree downward
sloping angle, we, Ed & Dawn Lacombe, decided to allieviate the physical and maintenance
problems by adding asplhalt to the driveway.The stone driveway also presented difficulty in the
wintertime with snow removal due to spraying of rocks on neighbors lawns, onto the street and
at passing motorist with our snow blower.

The equipment used for the project was a modern machine to lay the asphalt, a steam
roller to flaten the asphalt, a Bob Cat to remove the stones that were there and to grade,
properly, and a dump truck to dump the asphalt and to remove the debris. There was an
assortment of hand tools, like rollers & stampers, to smooth out the lines made by the Roller. To

complete the job, all the equipment entered the area via the driveway or paper street. A 60" by
26' addition was constructed.

Sincerely &
Respectfully submitted;

Ed & Dawn Lacombe



e Applicant's Signature/ 2

#?ﬂq Town of Fairhaven Inspection Record:
353/

)

Board of Public Works Pass___Faill___
Paidzwd Driveway, Sidewalk and Curbing Permit Application Pa
Location (Address or Assessor's Map/Lot) Jz’ 8’ /S B S7 / 4/3 iy d /5 )
New Construction Existing Property -/
Property Owner - .;’Q(‘Qg‘ P PCQ@@— Address St Be/SAr Sr
Telephone # 7730 /=20 ‘// Ao,

, T A
Applicant (if different) / /f/ tO{ (765 (007_ WAy RS S e %7/
Telephone # ‘_,%8/ C;‘;BM o /Au&. Wﬁt

Property Use Residential Business Other

Property Fronta%e‘ifoQgﬁL‘?P'J - Length O & Width of Proposed Driveway at gutter line__ =2 ¢ ft
Proposed Work l

New Sidewalk Rebuild Existing Sidewalk

New Driveway Rebuild Existing Driveway /
New Curbing Rebuild Existing Curbing
Type of New Surface Material Concrete Asphalt - i Other
Type of Existing Curbing Concrete s 5o Asphalt.. = . o Granite
Cobblestone Other None

Sketch of Proposed Work: Show driveway with dimensions from property line. Also show trees, hydrants, and utility poles

that are within 10' of proposed work.
l Building

Property Line—! PN L - <—Probe rty Line
|Street Right of Way Line . .. ¢ . .
Sidewalk Area / Apron— e 2 ] / g@n’\ S»""
TCurbing g G G e 1z =
width
P A

;:g, =
t A

Property Owner Signature r£47 %é Date s
Highway Superintendent Approy ZZ & Disapproved Date /
Comm - W 35 YEN,

BPW Waiver Approved isapprove ate

Comments

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT: Upon completing application return to the Highway Superintendent. When review is completed, you will be

contacted to pick up your permit and lawn sign. Sign must be placed on lawn near proposed work area. Return sign to BPW 2 weeks after work is

done. Contractor must sign permit before work may begin. You must presentthe permit to the Building Dept. in ordgr-tojobtain a building permit.
Contractor's Name: / M/‘/‘/)D ( D G Signa

- VBT 4
Address: j / #/C/f—-k K:C/ Date é /2 /6
Fho—Sa 427/9

COPY TO: APPLICANT (Blue) CONTRACTOR (Pink) BPW (Yellow) BUILDING (Green)

P

7
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When filling out
forms on the
computer, use
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key.
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Fairhaven
City/Town

A. General Information

1.

Applicant:

Kenneth & Sandra Balthazar

slbmgr54@hotmail.com

Name
6 Laura Lane

E-Mail Address

Mailing Address

Fairhaven MA 02719
City/Town State Zip Code
508-264-4425 mobile OR Landline 508-993-8368 n/a

Phone Number

Fax Number (if applicable)

2. Representative (if any):
Firm
Contact Name E-Mail Address
Mailing Address
City/Town State Zip Code
Phone Number Fax Number (if applicable)
B. Determinations
1. Il request the Fairhaven make the following determination(s). Check any that apply:

Conservation Commission

[] a. whether the area depicted on plan(s) and/or map(s) referenced below is an area subject to

jurisdiction of the Wetlands Protection Act.

[] b. whether the boundaries of resource area(s) depicted on plan(s) and/or map(s) referenced

below are accurately delineated.

X c. whether the work depicted on plan(s) referenced below is subject to the Wetlands Protection Act.

X d. whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced below is subject to the jurisdiction

of any municipal wetlands ordinance or bylaw of:

Fairhaven

Name of Municipality

[] e. whether the following scope of alternatives is adequate for work in the Riverfront Area as

depicted on referenced plan(s).

Page 1 of 4
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

Fairhaven
City/Town

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

C. Project Description

1.

a. Project Location (use maps and plans to identify the location of the area subject to this request):

21 Silver Shell Beach Drive Fairhaven
Street Address City/Town

41 41 & 29
Assessors Map/Plat Number Parcel/Lot Number

b. Area Description (use additional paper, if necessary):

1. The front yard (see pictures) is below the street level grade & each time it rains the front yard
floods & that makes our cottage difficult to access. We want to bring the grade up approx. 8-9 inches
using soil and grass seed, to level the yard and to stop the flooding.

2. Plot #29 - (see picture showing plot layout). Is a small piece of land that is also below the street grade

and we want to bring the level up with the street to avoid flooding as well. This area is approx. 20'
wide X 32' deep.

3. The backyard (see pictures) has a holding septic tank in the ground. This tank is no longer completly

covered by soil/grass and is below grade with the rest of the area causing a "dip" in this area. We
want to add soil & grass seed of approx. 4 - 6 inches to cover the tank and even out that grade. This
will eliminate a hazard for slip & falls.

c. Plan and/or Map Reference(s):
Revised Plot Plan

Title Date
Title Date
Title Date

a. Work Description (use additional paper and/or provide plan(s) of work, if necessary):

To add fill, loam and seed to the above 3 areas to bring the grade up to match the street level or yard

areas as described above.

Page 2 of 4
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection _
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Fairhaven

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

City/Town

C. Project Description (cont.)

b.

Identify provisions of the Wetlands Protection Act or regulations which may exempt the applicant

from having to file a Notice of Intent for all or part of the described work (use additional paper, if
necessary).

Minor project

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

b.

If this application is a Request for Determination of Scope of Alternatives for work in the

a
Riverfront Area, indicate the one classification below that best describes the project.

Single family house on a lot recorded on or before 8/1/96
Single family house on a lot recorded after 8/1/96
Expansion of an existing structure on a lot recorded after 8/1/96

Project, other than a single family house or public project, where the applicant owned the lot
before 8/7/96

New agriculture or aquaculture project
Public project where funds were appropriated prior to 8/7/96

Project on a lot shown on an approved, definitive subdivision plan where there is a recorded deed
restriction limiting total alteration of the Riverfront Area for the entire subdivision

Residential subdivision; institutional, industrial, or commercial project

Municipal project

District, county, state, or federal government project

Project required to evaluate off-site alternatives in more than one municipality in an
Environmental Impact Report under MEPA or in an alternatives analysis pursuant to an
application for a 404 permit from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers or 401 Water Quality

Certification from the Department of Environmental Protection.

Provide evidence (e.g., record of date subdivision lot was recorded) supporting the classification

above (use additional paper and/or attach appropriate documents, if necessary.)

Page 3 of 4



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Fairhaven
City/Town

WPA Form 1- Request for Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

D. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

| hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing Request for Determination of Applicability
and accompanying plans, documents, and supporting data are true and complete to the best of my
knowledge.

| further certify that the property owner, if different from the applicant, and the appropriate DEP Regional
Office were sent a complete copy of this Request (including all appropriate documentation)
simultaneously with the submittal of this Request to the Conservation Commission.

Failure by the applicant to send copies in a timely manner may result in dismissal of the Request for
Determination of Applicability.

Name and address of the property owner:

Kenneth & Sandra Balthazar

Name
6 Laura Lane

Mailing Address

Fairhaven

City/Town

MA 02719

State Zip Code
Signatures:

I also understand that notification of this Request will be placed in a local newspaper at my expense
in accordance with Section 10.05(3)(b)(1) of the Wetlands Protection Act regulations.

8/26/2019
Signature of Applicant Date
Signature of Representative (if any) Date

wpaform1.doc Page 4 of 4
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1. Bringin clean fill & loam to raise current low grade of lawns up to meet street level in
the front yard & approx. 32 ft. of the small lot across the street.
2. Backyard “in ground septic holding tank” area needs to have soil added to restore lawn.

Re-seeding of all above areas to be done to restore grass lawns.
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ADDENDUM - SITE PLAN

TO ACCOMPANY A NOTICE OF INTENT
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT

at 88 FORT STREFT in
FAIRHAVEN, MA

PREPARED FOR

TERJE TONNESSEN REVOCABLE TRUST - 2015
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G. Bourne Knowles & Company, Inc.

Members of: International Society of Arboriculture
Massachusetts Nursery & Landscape
Massachusetts Arborist Association
Massachusetts Tree Wardens' & Foresters' Association
Massachusetts Association of Landscape Professionals

September 24, 2019 Tree Care Industry Association

Schneider, Davignon & Leone, Inc.
PO Box 480
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Attn: Dave Davignon

RE: Terge Tonnessen at 88 Fort Street

I have inspected the well and the fill placed around the large Maple at 88 Fort Street in Fairhaven. The
core samples reveal that the grade was raised approximately 8” in the area within the drip edge of the
tree. The bottom of the trunk above the woodchips and inside the cement well shows that some natural
flare is still evident....this occurs when the trunk of the tree emerges from the ground at its natural
growth.

My recommendations are as follows:

1. Remove 3”-4” of woodchips from the well. Excess mulch or solid material placed on the
natural tree’s flare retains moisture which can cause the bark to decay.

2. The material placed around the tree was initially a layer of sand at 1”-2” followed by 7”-8”
of loam. The tree should survive this layering (it can sometimes take many years to show the
effect). The younger trees seem to adapt to a fill situation better than the older, more
established trees like this Maple. | would recommend a deep root feeding which is done by
putting a series of holes around

3. the tree (diagram attached). This will both aerate and feed the tree’s root system.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Thank you,
Bourne Knowles

Mass Certified Arborist #1371

Complete Tree Service * Landscape Construction & Maintenance

P.O. Box 311, 267 Huttleston Avenue, Route 6, Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719
Telephone 508-997-8146 « Telefax 508-999-0140 * wwwgbourneknowles.com
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http://mkrittenhouse.com/media/wysiwyg/hort-pro/punch bar fertilization hole pattern.ipg 4/17/2015



Page 1 of 1

http://ohioline.osu.edu/hyg-fact/1000/images/1002_1.jpg 4/17/2015



Wetland flags were located with Trimble
Geo7X in sub-meter mode set to a minimum
Fairhaven Parcels (Ill) 30 readings with miniumum acceptable

accuracy of 1.0 feet. Locations were taken
Wetland flag on 9-13-19.

40 Wapatma Lane

Wetland boundary

Fencing

Ecosystem Solutions, Inc.
24 Kenmore Street / P.O. Box 1293 West Warwick, Rl 02893

Wetland Boundary & Fencing Map

40 Wapatma Lane / Map 29, Lot 29
Fairhaven, Massachusetts
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